SRP1265A Series - Shielded Power Inductors
*R
oH
S a
nd
AEC
-Q
20

(mW)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
Terminal
Type
L
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP1265A-R15M 0.15 20 10 210 0.49 0.6 55 118
Non-
Lead
Frame
SRP1265A-R22M 0.22 20 10 130 0.49 0.6 53 112
SRP1265A-R33M 0.33 20 10 90 0.65 0.8 46 68
SRP1265A-R36M 0.36 20 10 80 0.7 0.9 45 66
SRP1265A-R47M 0.47 20 10 75 0.9 1.2 41 63
SRP1265A-R56M 0.56 20 10 65 1.05 1.2 37 58
SRP1265A-R68M 0.68 20 30 50 1.3 1.5 35 55
Lead
Frame
SRP1265A-R82M 0.82 20 30 43 1.6 1.9 33 50
SRP1265A-1R0M 1.0 20 30 34 2.0 2.3 30 48
SRP1265A-1R5M 1.5 20 30 30 2.7 3.0 27 45
SRP1265A-1R8M 1.8 20 20 30 3.6 4.0 24 40
SRP1265A-2R2M 2.2 20 20 23 3.8 4.2 22 40
SRP1265A-3R3M 3.3 20 20 20 5.7 6.8 18 30
SRP1265A-4R7M 4.7 20 20 17 7 8.4 13.5 28
SRP1265A-5R6M 5.6 20 20 15 8.5 10.0 12.5 23
SRP1265A-6R0M 6.0 20 20 14 8.5 10.0 12.0 23
SRP1265A-6R8M 6.8 20 20 13 9.5 11.5 11.5 18
SRP1265A-8R2M 8.2 20 20 11 12 15.5 10.5 16
SRP1265A-100M 10 20 20 10 13.2 16.5 10 15.5
SRP1265A-150M 15 20 20 7 23.2 28.0 9 12.5
SRP1265A-220M 22 20 20 6 32.5 37.0 9 12
SRP1265A-330M 33 20 20 5 48 58.0 8 11
SRP1265A-470M 47 20 20 4 76 90.0 6.5 9.5
Product Dimensions
Non-Lead Frame Terminal Lead Frame Terminal
13.5 ± 0.5
(.531 ± .020)